PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF KOSHKONONG Amended 6/6/2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing, as required by law, will be held on **June 12, 2024, at 7:00pm** in the Town Hall, at the Town of Koshkonong.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to take public input on applications for renewal of Malt Beverage and Liquor licenses for the period of July 1, **2024** to June 30, **2025**.

CLASS B MALT BEVERAGE & CLASS B LIQUOR LICENSES:

- VFW Post 1879, Benjamin Bowman, Agent, N2074 Vets Lane, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Bitz's Outer Limits, William Larson, Agent, N1957 USH 12, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Koshkonong Mounds Country Club, Matthew Reel, Agent, W7670 Koshkonong Mounds Road, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Sammy's Place, Alpha Panagiotopoulos, Agent, N1655 USH 12, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Wishing Well RV Resort, Steve Bodenschatz, Agent, N551 Wishing Well Ln, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Bingg's LLC, Edward Gaggioli, Agent, N416 Twinkling Star Road, Whitewater, WI

CLASS A LIQUOR LICENSES:

- Honey, Be a Flower! LLC, Angela Starr, Agent, N901 Old 26 Rd, Fort Atkinson, WI
- Humphrey Floral LLC, Tari Poeppel, Agent, N1184 Poeppel Rd, Fort Atkinson, WI
- River North Boatyard, James Jelinek, Agent, W6745 State Rd 106, Fort Atkinson, WI
 added 6/6/2024

Published **June 3-5, 2024,** Jefferson County Daily Union Caitlin Kincannon, Town Clerk